atvutvsl

Round T 1
Date : 07 Ottobre 2021
Track : BARCELLONA
Session : QUALIFY
Ran Car
Car model num Team
k
ber
1 Mercedes AMG GT3 2020 87 Fabio Bini
Aston Martin AMR V8 :
2 antege GT3 2019 68 Stefano Caspani
3 Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 777 Tommaso Algati
4 Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 3 Fabio Casu
Aston Martin AMR V8 :
5 Vantags OT3 2019 27 Francesco Ceredi
6  McLaren 720s GT3 2019 95 Salvo Amata
Aston Martin AMR V8 : :
7 ontage GT3 2019 66 Federico Andreozzi
Aston Martin AMR V8 : :
8 ontage GT3 2019 15 Federico Martino
9 Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 7 Marco Sotgia
10 McLaren 720s GT3 2019 21 Mike Abrunhosa
Aston Martin AMR V8 :
1 Yontege GT3 2010 12 Fabio Zanellato
12 Porsche 991 II GT3 R 16 Davide Bertoletti
13 McLaren 720s GT3 2019 81  Tiziano Acquilini
Aston Martin AMR V8 : :
14 Vantage GT3 2019 23 Luca Prinzi
15 McLaren 720s GT3 2019 10 Mattia Pegorin
16  McLaren 720s GT3 2019 57  Manuel Francese
17  Lexus RC F GT3 2016 265  Stefano Dinardo
Aston Martin AMR V8 1 1 1
18 \antage GT3 2019 727 Michele Gallinelli
19  Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 333  Mauro Carotta
Aston Martin AMR V8
20 Yantage GT3 2019 33 Nelson Abrunhosa
21 Mercedes AMG GT3 2020 26  Stefano Di Febo
Aston Martin AMR V8 5
2 artace GT3 2019 102 Claudio Sala
23 Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 99  Luca Monni
24  Bentley Continental GT32018 211 Davide Vento
25  Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020 54  Giovanni Pelliccioni
26  Bentley Continental GT32018 1 Nicolo Lora

SERIES Il

Best lap

01:43:308

01:43:758

01:43:896
01:43:983

01:43:986

01:44:148

01:44:208

01:44:214

01:44:256
01:44:376

01:44:397

01:44:409
01:44:418

01:44:433

01:44:568
01:44:673
01:44:715

01:44:835

01:44:862

01:44:877

01:44:886

01:44:955

01:44:988
01:45:006
01:45:078
01:45:084

Gap to first (best
time)

00:00:000

00:00:450

00:00:588
00:00:675

00:00:678
00:00:840

00:00:900

00:00:906

00:00:948
00:01:068

00:01:089

00:01:101
00:01:110

00:01:125

00:01:260
00:01:365
00:01:407

00:01:527
00:01:554
00:01:569
00:01:578
00:01:647

00:01:680
00:01:698
00:01:770
00:01:776



Ran
k

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Session

Rank

Car model

Lexus RC F GT3 2016

Lexus RC F GT3 2016

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Bentley Continental GT3 2018

Aston Martin AMR V38
Vantage GT3 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

BMW M6 GT3 2017
McLaren 720s GT3 2019
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Jaguar Emil Frey GT3 2012

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020
Lexus RC F GT3 2016
Porsche 991 II GT3 R

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

: RACE

Car model

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V38
Vantage GT3 2019

Porsche 991 I1 GT3 R
McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Lexus RC F GT3 2016

Bentley Continental GT3
2018

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Bentley Continental GT3
2018

Lexus RC F GT3 2016

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Car
num
ber

74

78

71

666

65

50

55

97

67

30

91

82

46

35

53

28

Car

777

68

95

23

16

81

265

211

87

333

74

77

57

727

Team

Patrizio Gemello
Diego Reboldi
Mirko Acquati

Lino Corona

Giuseppe Zampieri

Massimiliano Marchioro

Gianni Facciorusso

Paolo Cisco

Mauro Di Francesco
Filippo Manzecchi
Andrea Scotton

Marco Bordin

Giuseppe Aiello
Luca Savoldi
William Mazzolini
Paolo Crispolti

Luca Bonini

Team

Tommaso Algati

Stefano Caspani

Salvo Amata

Luca Prinzi

Davide Bertoletti
Tiziano Acquilini
Stefano Dinardo

Davide Vento

Fabio Bini
Mauro Carotta
Nicolo Lora
Patrizio Gemello
Mirko Acquati

Manuel Francese
Michele Gallinelli

Laps

34

34

34

34

34
34
34

34

34
34

34

34

34

34

34

Gap to first (best

Best lap time)
01:45:123 00:01:815
01:45:135 00:01:827
01:45:177 00:01:869
01:45:183 00:01:875
01:45:243 00:01:935
01:45:360 00:02:052
01:45:378 00:02:070
01:45:456 00:02:148
01:45:681 00:02:373
01:45:804 00:02:496
01:45:912 00:02:604
01:45:933 00:02:625
01:46:119 00:02:811
01:46:656 00:03:348
01:46:767 00:03:459
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
Total "l[;ierlr::litlilecsluding Gap Best lap
01h:00:21:261 00:00:000 01:45:114
01h:00:25:305 00:04:044  01:45:351
01h:00:36:165 00:10:860  01:45:441
01h:00:39:439 00:03:274  01:45:342
01h:00:40:546 00:01:107  01:45:372
01h:00:48:138 00:07:592  01:45:726
01h:00:56:607 00:08:469  01:45:864
01h:00:59:429 00:02:822  01:46:008
01h:00:59:677 00:00:248  01:43:806
01h:01:04:613 00:04:936  01:46:053
01h:01:18:018 00:13:405  01:46:137
01h:01:25:641 00:07:623  01:46:257
01h:01:30:485 00:04:844  01:46:158
01h:01:34:647 00:04:162  01:46:311
01h:01:35:557 00:00:910  01:46:080



Rank

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Car model

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Bentley Continental GT3
2018

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Lexus RC F GT3 2016

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

McLaren 720s GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Lexus RC F GT3 2016
Jaguar Emil Frey GT3 2012
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020
BMW M6 GT3 2017
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020
Porsche 991 I1 GT3 R
McLaren 720s GT3 2019
Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Ferrari GT3 Evo 2020

Aston Martin AMR V8
Vantage GT3 2019

Mercedes AMG GT3 2020

Car

66

666

50

21

15

78

65

26

55

10

82

12

102

33

35

91

28

53

67

46

99

27

Team
Federico Andreozzi

Fabio Casu

Lino Corona

Massimiliano Marchioro

Mike Abrunhosa

Federico Martino

Diego Reboldi
Marco Sotgia

Giuseppe Zampieri

Stefano Di Febo

Gianni Facciorusso

Mattia Pegorin

Marco Bordin
Fabio Zanellato
Claudio Sala
Nelson Abrunhosa

William Mazzolini
Andrea Scotton
Giovanni Pelliccioni
Paolo Cisco

Filippo Manzecchi
Luca Bonini

Paolo Crispolti
Mauro Di Francesco
Luca Savoldi

Luca Monni

Francesco Ceredi

Giuseppe Aiello

Laps

34

34

34

34
34

34

34
34

34

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
24
21

17

13

Total Time including

penalties
01h:01:35:733
01h:01:41:081
01h:01:42:009

01h:01:44:130
01h:01:44:814

01h:01:46:578

01h:01:52:216
01h:02:05:516

01h:02:08:830
01h:00:28:318
01h:00:35:724
01h:00:42:215

01h:00:52:137

01h:01:05:968

01h:01:09:524

01h:01:42:192
01h:01:42:207
01h:01:43:315
01h:02:04:246
01h:00:22:013
01h:00:40:183
01h:00:52:503
01h:02:06:662
01h:01:34:501
48:34:527
42:04:456

33:40:909

25:46:670

Gap

00:00:176
00:05:348
00:00:928

00:02:121
00:00:684

00:01:764

00:05:638
00:13:300

00:03:314
1 lap(s)
00:07:406
00:06:491

00:09:922
00:13:831
00:03:556

00:32:668
00:00:015
00:01:108
00:20:931
1 lap(s)
00:18:170
00:12:320
01:14:159
1 lap(s)
7 lap(s)
3 lap(s)
4 lap(s)

4 lap(s)

Best lap

01:46:227

01:45:348

01:46:293

01:46:842
01:44:877

01:44:931

01:46:647
01:46:425

01:47:115

01:46:470

01:46:914

01:45:711

01:47:523

01:45:585

01:46:554

01:45:777
01:47:166
01:46:434
01:46:095
01:46:281
01:47:001
01:46:413
01:49:830
01:47:778
01:47:412
01:46:101

01:45:402

01:48:294



